## Regular Meeting Minutes of the City Council of the City of Campbell Monday, January 17, 2022 Campbell City Hall

## PRESENT:

Terry Trapp Matt Molnar	Jack Henderson	Charles Herring
	Frankie Morris	U
Jim McLeroy, Attorney		

- I. Call To Order Mayor Terry Trapp called the meeting to order at 6:32 p.m. The pledge was led by Madelyn Molnar and recited by all in attendance.
- II. Consent Agenda Mayor Trapp asked if there were corrections, additions and/or deletions to the Consent Agenda. Jack Henderson moved to approve the Consent Agenda. Matt Molnar seconded; the motion passed 4-0.
- III. Presentation by Citizens None
- IV. Matt Molnar moved to approve Ordinance 22-01-001 adopting the Herald Banner as the official newspaper for the city. Jack Henderson seconded; the motion passed 4-0.
- V. Frankie Morris moved to table Ordinance 03-04-002 and allow the attorney and the mayor time to get a personnel policy written for the next meeting of the council. Matt Molnar seconded; the motion passed 4-0.
- VI. Announcements None
- XII. Mayor Trapp adjourned the meeting at 6:48 p.m.

Terry Trapp

Mayor

Kay Lowery

City Secretary